CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council Date: March 9, 2016

MOVED BY C	OUNCIL	LUK I.	JACKSON	•••••			
SECONDED I	BY COUN	ICILLOF	₹				
WENTWORTH	ADULT I	MIXED S	LO-PITCH	LEAGUE	JUNE	TOURNAMENT	Г —

WHEREAS, Hamilton City Council has received Notice (attached hereto as Appendix "A") from Mr. Joe Seroski on behalf of the Wentworth Adult Mixed Slo-Pitch League, that they wish to obtain approval for a Special Occasion Permit Liquor Licence to sell alcohol on June 24, 2016 between the hours of 5:00 p.m. and 11:00 p.m.; June 25, 2016 between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. and June 26, 2016 between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at Turner Field located at 344 Rymal Road East, Hamilton, Ontario, during the Wentworth Adult Mixed Slo-Pitch League June

WHEREAS, the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario requires that if a permit holder is not a registered charity or non-profit organization, that a resolution of the Council is required to designate the event as one of municipal significance; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hamilton does not have an objection to the Liquor Licence Serving Time Extension for the following establishment;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

SPECIAL OCCASION PERMIT LIQUOR LICENCE

Tournament taking place in Hamilton, Ontario;

- (a) That the City of Hamilton hereby deems the Wentworth Adult Mixed Slo-Pitch League June Tournament, being held in the City of Hamilton, Ontario on June 24, 25 and 26, 2016, as municipally significant; and,
- (b) That the following applicant be provided a copy of this resolution for inclusion with their application to the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario:
 - (i) Wentworth Adult Mixed Slo-Pitch League c/o Mr. Joe Seroski, Hamilton, Ontario.



LIQUOR LICENCE NOTIFICATION FORM CITY OF HAMILTON

☐ Temporary Extension Permit ☐ Special Occasion Permit

in remporary Extension i	
NAME OF EVENT: WAMSL June Tournament	
Municipal Address of Event: Turner Field,	, 344 Rymal Road East, Hamilton
CONTACTINFORMATION	
(Please Print Legibly – Approval of incomplete or illeg	wible applications may be delayed)
r	
Organization: Wentworth Adult Mixed Slo-Pitch	League
Contact Person: Joe Seroski	Phone (day):
Address: Thosimo Lava,	Phone (evening):
City: Hamilton	Cell Phone: (
	Fax:
E-mail: Mountine to a	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EVENT DETAILS	
Type of Event:	
Parade Sport/Tournament Event/Festival	Other Please Specify:
Location:	
City Park (Name): Turner Field, 344 Ryr	nal Road East, Hamilton
Building/Facility.Name/Area:	
Road(s):	
ESTIMATED ATTENDANCE (please estimate a	ulj:that apply): = '= ''
Number of Participants: 800 Number of Participants: Number of Participants: Numbers, Venders	lumber of General Public per day: <u>Family & Friends</u>
Number of Volunteers/Staff; 16	lumber of General Public for the entire event:
	*

July 09 2014

EVENTELEMENTS (c	omplete to	ensure proper permi	s are processed)		i yetesharili Imografiya			
Event on City Property:	Yes	X No 🗆	Admission Fee:	Ye	s 🗆	No	X	
Sound Amplification:	Yes [X No 🗆 · ·	Pay Duty Police Hire	ed Ye	s 🗆	No	X	
Food:	Yes [No 🖂 .	if yes number of Pay	Duty of Police Hi	red			
Fireworks:	Yes [] No 🔯	Private Security Hire	d: Ye	s 🔲	No	X	
Tents/Temporary Structures:		X No 🗆	if yes number of Priv	rate Security Hired				
If yes Tent/structure Dimensio	ns; <u>1-20x4</u>	10, 4-10x20	Wheelchair Access	ible; Ye	s X	No		
Occupant loads of each tent/s		ure proper evaluatio			al Comina			
Event Date DD/MM/YY		Start 5:00 pm	I Ime	Alcohol Service Time Start 5:00 pm				
24/06/16		Finish 11:00 pm		Finish 11:00 pm				
2 1100/10		THUSH THUSH		× 111011				
Event Date					ol Service	Time -		
DD/MM/YY '		Start 9:00 am	· ···· -	Start 11:00 a				
25/06/16	1	Finish 11:00 pm		Finish 11:00 pm				
Event Date		_ '		Alcoh	ol Service	Γime		
DD/MM/YY		Start 10:00 am	ıme	Start 11:00 am				
26/06/16		Finish 7:00 pm		Finish 7:00 pm				
		rmsn 1100 pm			10			
Event Date DD/MM/YY		Event 7	Alcoh Start	ol Service	ıme			
TO INVINITI		Start	Į	Finish				
		Finish		1 111911				
Event Date DD/MM/YY		Event Time		Alcohol Service Time				
		Start						
		Finish		Finish				
Written description as well as	a detalled m	ap, route and/or site p	an MUST be include	ed with this appli	cation.			
Note to AGCO/LC This application is Building, Health, (Hamilton for Temp Licence requests.	s used i Clerks (porary	Office and the	Police Ser	vice of the	e City o)f		
	•						1	
Date Received:		F	eceived By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-	
			**					
		·	•	·				
			Joe Seroski			, 201	16	
Signature		Print N	ame .	Date				
				•		July 0	9 2014	